

BMC tables ₹45,949-cr budget, allocates ₹6,934 cr for health; big property tax relief for small flats

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, February 3

THE BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (BMC) on Thursday unveiled a budget of ₹45,949.21 crore for 2022-23. It allocated ₹3,200 crore for the coastal road project and ₹6,933.75 crore for health, while providing property tax relief for small flat owners

ahead of civic elections. The budget of India's richest civic body, ruled by the Shiv Sena and set for polls in the next few months, has no proposal for new taxes. It was 17.7% higher than the last fiscal, when the total outlay was ₹39,038.83 crore.

Mumbai municipal commissioner Iqbal Singh Chahal presented the budget before the

civic standing committee meeting held at the BMC headquarters and said its main focus was on health, infrastructure and education.

The civic body announced 100% relief from payment of property tax for flats measuring up to 500 square feet of carpet area. About 16,14,000 citizens will get 100% property tax relief. The amount of exemp-

tion to citizens is to the tune of ₹462 crore per annum. Chahal said in his budget speech. On January 1, Maharashtra Chief Minister Uddhav Thackeray had announced the property tax waiver.

Before presenting the general budget, the BMC also tabled its education budget of ₹3,370.24 crore for the next fiscal. Education budget estimates were 14.45% higher than the last fiscal, when the outlay was

The Mumbai civic body announced 100% relief from payment of property tax for flats measuring up to 500 square feet of carpet area

₹2,945.78 crore. The BMC estimated revenue income for FY23 at ₹30,743.61 crore, of which ₹11,429.73 crore will come from grant-in-

aid as compensation in lieu of octroi, ₹7,900 crore from property tax, ₹3,950 crore from the Development Projects Department, ₹1,128.74 crore interest on investments, and ₹1,596.93 crore from water and sewerage charges.

The civic body kept various taxes and licence fees unchanged except targeting an annual revenue of ₹17.4 crore by way of charging 'user fees' from waste generators. It also

targeted revenue of ₹26 crore from 'user fees' and 'processing and disposal charges' levied on 3,500 tonnes that generate close to 300 tonne per day of wet waste.

Chahal said the civic body has submitted two separate claims of ₹1,417.32 crore and ₹1,347.56 crore for reimbursement of Covid-19 expenditure up to September 30, 2021, to Mumbai city district and Mumbai urban district collectors,

respectively, from the State Disaster Response Fund.

Of ₹6,933.75 crore for health, ₹2,660.56 crore will be capital expenditure and ₹4,273.19 crore revenue expenditure. Out of the total budget outlay, the civic body has made estimates of ₹23,994.05 crore for revenue expansion and ₹22,646.73 crore for capital expenditure that involves spending on development projects.

AMBIKA COTTON MILLS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 9-A, Valluvar Street, Sivanandha Colony, Coimbatore-641 012.
CIN : L17115TZ1988PLC002269
Phone: 0422-2491504, Fax: 0422-2499623
website: www.acmills.in, email: ambika@acmills.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2021
(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	
	Unaudited			Unaudited			Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	25380	22121	19278	66266	43774	63370	
2. Operating Profit	7787	6913	3664	20346	7751	12577	
3. Finance Cost	32	25	143	90	527	644	
4. Gross Profit	7755	6888	3521	20256	7224	11933	
5. Depreciation	734	729	735	2200	2149	2894	
6. Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	7021	6159	2786	18056	5075	9039	
7. Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	7021	6159	2786	18056	5075	9039	
8. Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	5185	4550	2110	13319	3898	6795	
9. Other Comprehensive Income	0	0	0	0	0	-22	
10. Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax)	5185	4550	2110	13319	3898	6773	
11. Equity Share Capital	572.50	572.50	572.50	572.50	572.50	572.50	
12. Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	55948	
13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)							
a) Basic	90.57	79.48	36.85	232.65	68.08	118.68	
b) Diluted	90.57	79.48	36.85	232.65	68.08	118.68	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Nine Months Financial Results ended 31st December, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended 31st December 2021 are available on the Company's websites www.acmills.in and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com)

For Ambika Cotton Mills Limited
Sd/
P.V.Chandran
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:00628479

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 03.02.2022

ICICI PRUDENTIAL MUTUAL FUND
ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.
Corporate Office: One BKC, 12th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.
Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciprnf.com, Email id: enquiry@iciciprnf.com
Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26888313

Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Passive Strategy Fund (FOF), ICICI Prudential India Equity FOF and ICICI Prudential Asset Allocator Fund (FOF) (the Schemes)
Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved the following distribution under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW option) of the Schemes, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e. on February 9, 2022*:

Name of the Schemes/Plans	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) \$P	NAV as on February 2, 2022 (₹ Per unit)
ICICI Prudential Passive Strategy Fund (FOF)		
IDCW	9.00	100.9331
Direct Plan - IDCW	9.00	104.6450
ICICI Prudential India Equity FOF		
IDCW	1.50	17.3688
Direct Plan - IDCW	1.50	17.6849
ICICI Prudential Asset Allocator Fund (FOF)		
IDCW	7.00	78.4064
Direct Plan - IDCW	7.00	83.3730

\$ The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the IDCW option of the Schemes.
Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy, if any
* or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non - Business Day.
The distribution with respect to IDCW will be done to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the IDCW option of the Schemes, at the close of business hours on the record date.
It should be noted that pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW option of the Schemes would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
Sd/
Authorised Signatory

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 3, 2022
No. 002/02/2022

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.iciciprnf.com
As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number to support paper-less communications.
To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit <https://www.iciciprnf.com> or visit AMF's website <https://www.amfindia.com>
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

NELCAST LIMITED
CIN : L27109AP1982PLC003518
Regd. Office: 34, Industrial Estate, Gudur - 524 101. Tel: 08624 - 251266; Fax: 08624 - 252066 Website: www.nelcast.com Email: nelcast@nelcast.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021
(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months Ended 31.12.2021	9 Months Ended 31.12.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2021	3 Months Ended 31.12.2021	9 Months Ended 31.12.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations:	23710.08	24202.15	18898.74	66738.08	39637.56	61985.13
2	Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities and Exceptional Items *	283.66	465.75	771.01	1067.26	286.80	1228.79
3	Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities and Exceptional Items *	208.05	336.42	613.37	746.97	239.87	904.18
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	201.31	307.23	605.89	702.07	194.97	991.17
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each fully paid up)	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02
6	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)					41269.46	41269.46
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs.2/- each (EPS for the Quarters are not annualised)	0.24	0.39	0.71	0.86	0.28	1.04
	Diluted	0.24	0.39	0.71	0.86	0.28	1.04

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.nelcast.com.
* The Company does not have any Exceptional Items to report in the above periods.

Place : Chennai
Date : 02.02.2022

P. Deepak
Managing Director

CAPLIN POINT LABORATORIES LIMITED
CIN - L24231TN1990PLC019053
Registered office : 3rd Floor, "Ashvich Towers", No.3, Developed Plots Industrial Estates, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096. Phone Nos.044-2496 8000, Fax No.044-28154952.
Website - www.caplinpoint.net, email ID-info@caplinpoint.net

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2021
(Rs. in Crs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Three Months ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	326.20	303.53	274.39	930.17	782.58	1,061.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.66	97.73	80.20	285.90	228.64	313.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.66	97.73	80.20	285.90	228.64	313.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	79.28	76.82	66.14	227.62	183.51	251.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	79.20	76.07	62.78	231.74	174.13	244.28
6	Equity Share Capital	15.15	15.13	15.13	15.15	15.13	15.13
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,170.70
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised)						
	1. Basic : (in Rupees)	9.90	9.91	8.52	29.18	23.25	32.03
	2. Diluted: (in Rupees)	9.81	9.86	8.46	28.92	23.07	31.71

Note:
1. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Three Months ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	128.22	160.40	123.16	416.12	359.80	482.68
Profit Before Tax	55.69	83.49	55.31	208.61	165.30	209.94
Profit After Tax	39.12	65.16	41.48	158.85	124.74	156.23

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchanges viz., BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.caplinpoint.net).
3. The Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 3rd February, 2022.

For Caplin Point Laboratories Limited
Dr.Sridhar Ganesan
Managing Director

Place : Chennai
Date : February 3, 2022